KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

KOLAR Document ID: 1433209

Form CP-1

March 2010

This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 35308

15-133-25139-00-00

API No. 15 -
Name: W4 Energy, LLC If pre 1967, supply original completion date:
Address 1- 555 DELAWARE RD. Spot Description:

NWSW 1 27 17

- - YT Sec.— Twp. £ S, R =L East West
Address 2: 1980 P @ D
City: HUMBOLDT State: KS Zip 66748 . Feet from D North / @ South Line of Section

- - — 4620 : .
. e Feetfrom @ East / D West Line of Section

Contact Person: Curt Whitaker . .

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 664-7449 [ INe [ Jnw [O]se | |sw

County: Neosho

Lease Name: QUINN Well #: G-2
Check One: D Oil Well @ Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 6.625 Set at: 20 Cemented with: _ 10 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 966 Cemented with: 102 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
Elevation: 1000 (OleL/[Jke) Tp. 893 PBTD: Anhydrite Depth:
(Stone Corral Formation)
Condition of Well: @ Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~
(Interval)

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):
Run 1" pipe to T.D. stage cement to 250', fill casing 250' to surface
Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: David Klmzey
Address: p.o. bOX 267 City: COIOny State: ks Zip: 66015 +
Phone: (620 ) 496-6257
Plugging Contractor License #: 33977 Name: EK Energy LLC
Address 1. 12220 SW COLONY RD Address 2. PO BOX 267
City: COLONY State: KS Zip: 66015 + Ezélf

Phone: (620 ) 496-6257

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

2/1/1019

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

KOLAR Document ID: 1433209

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 35308
W4 Energy, LLC

555 DELAWARE RD.

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
City: HUMBOLDT State: KS

Curt Whitaker

Contact Person:

Phone: ( 620 ) 664-7449 Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Well Location:

NWSW ggct wp.2' s R Y [O)East] ] West
County: Neosho
Lease Name: QUINN Well #: G-2

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Bill Quinn

24685 Brown rd

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
City: Chanute

State: KS

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically
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*TYPE

i
<

SIDE ONE

(Rules 82~3-130 and 82-3-107)
This form shall
Derby Building,

completion of a

Wichita, Kansas 67202,
well,

FOR INFORMATION

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETTION FORM

be filed with the Kansas Corporation
within ninety
regardless of how the well was

REGARDING THE NUMBER OF COPIES TO BE

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

Compt.

Commission, 2001Colorado
(90) days afterithe
completed.

|

FILED AND APPLICATIONS

REQUIRING COPIES OF ACO~1 FORMS SEE PAGE TWO (2),

F Letter requesting confidentiality attached.

c AX

Y% _Attach ONE COPY of EACH wireline log run (i.e.

SIDE TWO (2) OF THIS FORM.

electrical log, sonic log,

gamma ray neutron log etc. )***Check here if NO logs were run

PLEASE FILL IN ALL INFORMATION.
LATER BECOMES AVAILABLE, SUBMIT BY LETTER.

IF NOT AVAILABLE,

LICENSE # 6734 EXPIRATION DATE
OPERATOR Midwestern 0il Co., Inc.
ADDRESS RR- #3, Box 167A

Fredonia, KS 66746

|

INDICATE. IF INFORMATION
06/30/89
API NO. 15-133-25,139

COUNTY NEOSHO
FIELD 4 unaoldd - Chanite

*% CONTACT PERSON George Norris PROD. FORMATION Bartlesville
PHONE (316) 658-4924
PURCHASER  Central Gas Inc. LEASE__ QUINN B
ADDRESS 10288 West Chatfield Avenue, Suite 102  WELL NO. G-2
Littleton, Colorado 80127 WELL 1ocATIONNeosho County & wuoSid
DRILLING Gary Jackson Drilling 1980 rc. from South Linc and
Egg;;ﬁgTOR RR #3 ﬂ620 Fe. from EaSt ___line or
lola, KS 66749 theN/W (Qer.ysrc 1 1we meR(} 17 U’)
PLUGGING i WELL PLAT (Office
CONTRACTOR Use Oylv)
ADDRESS KCC
) KCS ¥©
TOTAL DEPTH @ 77 PETD g??/REP”
SPUD DATE &= 24 ~8% DATE COMPLETED 7=3— Q7 ('l ’\4
NGP/
ELEV: GR DF KB E—
DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS
DOCKET NO. OF DISPOSAL OR REPRESSURING WELL BEING
USED TO DISPOSE OF WATER FROM THIS LEASE l

Amount of surface pipe set and cemented o' _ 7

TYPE OF COMPLETION THIS AFFIDAVIT APPLIES TO:
Dry, Disposal, Injection,
completion .

Temporarily Abandoned.
Other completion

(Circle ONE)

DV Tool Used? |
- 0il, Shut-fin Gas, Cas,
If OWWO, indicate| type vl ro-

. NGPA ffiling_

ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATUTES,
AND GAS INDUSTRY HAVE BEEN FULLY COMPLTED WITH.

/(% 7/ AFFIDAVIT
/1/ /4f , being of lawful age,

Al

that:

I am the Affiant, dnd I am familiar with the contents of
The statements and allegations contained therein are

Z_(
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORFE MI this ,7fé% day of <//”K\

1944 .

i} i‘i‘gﬁ-‘u: Eé;.)ub uxa f.‘ 04 Kancgg
1, BIAGRA 1,
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: “Awiﬁﬂ ///,27

** The person who can be reached by phone regarding
information.

RULIIS AND REGULATIONS PROMULGATED TO ﬁIG

any

LATE THE O

wrehy certifices
the foregoing Affidavit.
true and ¢ (ffc't;.C
L
70
‘ R A 74
7/ (Name) L\b/ =

L/A/?dz///
s
pﬁilziiikﬁgz¢? a;z

(NOTARY PUBIL

questions concerning this




& x
SIDE TWO ACO-; WELL HISBORY H;)
OPERATOR Midwestern 0il Co., Inc. LEASEQuinn SEC.1 __TWP.27 RGE.17 W) *,*

FILL IN WELL INFORMATION AS REQUIRED:

Show elt lmportant soncs of porocity end contents thereof; cored intorvals, ond all delll-stom tests, In-
cluding depth intervel tested, cushlon used, time tool opon, flowing ond shut-in pressures, ond recoverios,

WELL NO.

SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN,
OR OTHEIR DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.

G=2

»

If additinnal space is needed use Page 2,

FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. TOP BOTTOM NAME DEPTH
XXX _Check if no Drill Stem Tests Run.
Check if samples sent to Geological | Survey
SEE ATTACHED LOG
]
Y

Report of all strings set — surface, intermediote, production, otc.

CASING RECORD

(New) or (Used)

Yype end percent

Purpose ;f string Size hole dritled Slle:ﬂal"‘\f)u' Waight Ibs/#.] Sctting dapth Type cament Sacks odditives
o
61" |44 10 1bs }966  |Portland A | 102 |30/50 poz,2% Gel
2-sacks—of-gel ahead

of cement

LINER RECORD PERFORATION RECORD %
Top, ft. Bottom, ft. Socks cement Shots per #t. Size & type Q Depth intarvel
2% Alum Jet 930 to 950

TUBING RECORD |
Setting depth Packer set ot ]

l

ACID, FRACTURE, SHOT, CEMENT SQUEEZE RICORD

Amount ond kind of motarial used Dopth lintervol trected
930 to 950
- -
Date of Hrst production Producing method (flowing, pumping, gor litt, ete.} Gravity
Es t;imaf:ed ou Gos Woter 7 Gas-oll ratlo
Production -I.P. bbis. 30 MCF e Sos. crea
Disposition of gos (vented, used s old) :
® nted, used on leass ar s Perforations
930 to 950

|
I
T
i
|
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Gy Gackoon Dnilling

r il OIL AND GAS—ROTARY RIG—LICENSE, 1w PLUG AND CORE

Gary Jackson Cniting
Rt 3
lola. KS 656719

ALPLTLF15-133-05 13D

~ LAY

COMPANY Ldwentern Gl Co,

FARM 3¢ nn

STATE ¥

SRCJ1'HVRZ?fKHL IO( Tagt COUNTY lieantn s - "
CONTRACTOR T2ry Jackson Drilling SIZE HOLE 63 PIPE DE l"l H »:
REMARKS: et and cemented 21" of 6 5/8 surface chzing

o;e T.D. 974" ' o
95631 of 43" casing
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STA HON

CONSOLIDATED OILW

PEHRATOR I

. &

/-/"LA AN

AL services, IRE

P.O. Box 884
Chanute, Kansas 66720
Phone (316) 431-9210

=

Bowiets }

Date Customer’s Acct. No. Sec. Twp. Range Well No. & Farm Place or Destination
= ; . 2z
Z"ET 0‘77 50 (/q / 97 / 7 ggzzm 6 - A AA/n//jZ/ Rl
arge To Owner ‘

v Q) -86 Yo

T el

Cour\l/ B )
} Lyt

BSS

360w

o

/(&P A

Contractor

SlamKm

j y & State

oncar th

4/76*) 73‘6’)

well Owner Operator Contractor

CEMENTING SERVICE DATA

TYPE OF JO8

CASING HOLE DATA PLUGS AND HEAD PRESSURE CEMENT LEFT IN CASING
Surtace New / gﬁr: . J Bottom B Circulating ‘9 OO Requested
Production v Used / & /£ Top /504) Minimum RoYoXe) Necessity
Squeeze Size 6//)’_ ;Zl:"h Q 7@ — p 2 ammam /000 Measured s
Pumping weignt | ‘/j—,.?\\' Cavle FLOAT EQUIPMENT Sacks Cement v
Other Deplh/ %5) J Type & Brand
Type k_—’ Rotary / Admixes
FRACTURING - ACIDIZING SERVICE DATA
Type of Job Atintervats of
Bols Fracturing Fluid Breakdown Pressure trom psito psi
Treating Pressures Maximum psi Minimum psi Avg. Pump Rate GPM/BPM Closein
Sand Gats. Treating Acid Type Open Hole Diameter
well Treating Through' Tubing Casing Annulus Size Wweight
Remarks:
No Perforations Pay Formation Name Depth ot Job
CEMENTING iNVOICE SECTION FRACTURING - ACIDIZIN
pumping Charge Office $ Pumping Charge Office
pumping Charge @ use $ jyf O ) Pumping Charge @ Use
Sacks Bulk Cement /09. @ \j‘:j"\f 50 12x30 Sand @
Ton Mileage on Bulk Cement 5' @ _5“://‘ oD 10x20 Sand @
Premium Gel L’L @ ’2/)7 ) X Sand @
Flo-Seal @ Ton Mileage @
Calcium Chloride @ Gals., Acid @
Plug /wé//z/ @ Chemicals @
@ @
Equipment @ Y ON @
@ @
@ @
@ @
@ Potassium Chloride @
@ Rock Salt @
Granulated Sait @ water Gel @
Transport Truck ( Hrs.) @ Transport Truck { Hrs.) @
vac Truck { g? Hrs.) @ 75 o0 vac Truck ( Hrs.) @
@ @
Tax j“} &,g"' Tax
N . 3 ,
T A ) V7 E 1 4 e

halance over 30 days.

mmmmEmm e




.y A\
Conservation Division a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner

January 16, 2019

Curt Whitaker

W4 Energy, LLC

555 DELAWARE RD.
HUMBOLDT, KS 66748

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-133-25139-00-00
QUINN G-2
SW/4 Sec.01-27S-17E
Neosho County, Kansas

Dear Curt Whitaker:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 3 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 3’s phone number is (620) 902-6450.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 3, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer (CDP-
5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after July 16, 2019. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to
submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The July 16, 2019 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you by
Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will still
result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 3



	olicense: 35308
	oname: W4 Energy, LLC
	oaddr1: 555 DELAWARE RD.
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: HUMBOLDT
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66748
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Curt Whitaker
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 664-7449
	API: 15-133-25139-00-00
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: 
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 1
	Township: 27
	Range: 17
	RangeDirection: East
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 1980
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 4620
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Neosho
	lname: QUINN
	wellnumber: G-2
	welltype: GAS
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 6.625
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 20
	surfacecasingcement: 10
	productioncasingsize: 4.5
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 966
	productioncasingcement: 102
	perfbridgeplug: 

	elevation: 1000
	elevtakenfrom: GL
	td: 893
	pbtd: 
	anhydrite: 
	ConditionOfWell: Good
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: Run 1" pipe to T.D. stage cement to 250' , fill casing 250' to surface
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: David Kimzey
	comprepaddress: p.o. box 267
	comprepcity: Colony
	comprepstate: ks
	comprepzip: 66015
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 620
	comprepphone: 496-6257
	pluggerlicense: 33977
	pluggername: E K Energy LLC
	pluggeraddress1: 12220 SW COLONY RD
	pluggeraddress2: PO BOX 267
	pluggercity: COLONY
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 66015
	pluggerzip4: 0267
	pluggerarea: 620
	pluggerphone: 496-6257
	plugdate: 2/1/1019
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: Curt Whitaker
	ContactPhoneArea: 620
	ContactPhoneNumber: 664-7449
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumer: 
	ContactEmailAddress: 
	SurfaceOwnerName: Bill Quinn
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 24685 Brown rd
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Chanute
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 66720
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


